# **DP** \$40.00 7713

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CYMA S.A.		109/05/2007	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TIMING TEAM S.A.
Street Address:	Billodes 26
City:	2400 Le Locle
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77137581	LES EXCLUSIVES DE CYMA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Edelstein

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue
Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

G382

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: COLLEN IP Intellectual Property Law, P.C

Address Line 1: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 2: 80 South Highland Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0455

900091072

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen			
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/			
Date:	11/05/2007			
Total Attachments: 2 source=G382 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=G382 DOMESTIC REP#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0456

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

CYMA S.A.

a corporation (joint-stock company) organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located and doing business at Billodes 26, 2400 Le Locle (Switzerland), (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using mark which is the subject of the application for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trade Mark Office as follows:

Les Exclusives

Trademark

DE CYMA

Application. Serial No. : 77/137581

Dated

March 22, 2007

AND, WHEREAS,

TIMING TEAM S.A.

a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located and doing business at: Billodes 26, Le Locle, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said "Assignor" does hereby assign unto said "Assignee", all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application for registration thereof, namely, US trade mark application Serial no 77/137581.

Le Locle, dated this	05th September	2007
Ву		
CYMÁ S.A.		

Name/Title: Françoise Schürch / Administrator

Witnesseth:

Witnesseth:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0457

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Les Exclusives TRADEMARK : DE CYMA

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TO: HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C., 20231

SIR:

## WE, TIMING TEAM S.A.

a Joint-stock company, duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located and doing business at: Billodes 26, 2400 Le Locle, Switzerland, are the owners of United States trade mark application No. 77/137581 filed near the United States Patent Office on March 22, 2007 and the trademark described therein, by virtue of an Assignment from the Registrant,

dated:

WE HEREBY APPOINT: COLLEN IP Intellectual Property Law, P.C., The Holyoke-Manhattan Building, 80 South Highland Avenue, Town of Ossining, Westchester County, New York 10562, United States of America, as our representatives on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark covered by trade mark application Serial no 77/137581 may be served.

TIMING TEAM S.A.

DATED AT: Le Locle

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

this O5th September 2007

Name: Françoise Schürch

Title: Administrator

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003654 FRAME: 0458